Putnam County General Sessions Circuit Court Filing Fees
Effective October 1, 2024

General Sessions Civil
Alias Warrant (Sheriffs Fee)
Body Attachment

Civil Summons 1- Def

Civil Warrant

Counter-suit

Detainer Summons
Garnishment

Handgun Appeal
Levy/Execution

Motions, orders and Pleas

Post Judgement Interrogatories
Post Judgement orders & Pleas
Warrant to Recover Property
Writ of Possession (after Judgement)
Slow Pay

Show Cause

General Sessions Domestic
Divorce - No Children

Divorce - With Children

Order of Protection

Notice to creditors

$ 52.00
$27.00
$ 137.50
$ 137.50
$100.00
$137.50
$27.00
$137.50
$27.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$137.50
$27.00
$25.00

$25.00

$ 220.50
$295.50
$247.50

$271.00
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( fee for service)

Plus $42 for Service

to clerk Plus $52 Sheriffs Dept for Service
to clerk Plus $52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service
Plus $52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service

Plus $52 Service Fee for every defendant

Plus $42 to Sheriffs Dept for Service

to clerk Plus $52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service

Plus $52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service

to clerk Plus $52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service

Plus $52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service

Plus $52 for service

Plus $52 for service on each def

**made payable to Herald Citizen



Putnam County General Sessions Circuit Court Filing Fees

Probate

Affidavit Small Estate

Adoption

Conservatorship/ Guardianship

File a Claim

Publication - payable to Herald Citizen
Open & Close and Estate

Petition for Muniment of Title

Petition for Testate Executor

Circuit

Filing Fee - Category 1
Filing Fee - Category 2
Filing Fee- Category 3
Filing Fee- Category 4-

Each additional Defendant to be served

Adoption

Appeal from General Sessions Court
Attachment & Summons
Condemnation Lawsuit
Conservatorship

Divorce No Children / No Service

Divorce No Children / with Service

Effective October 1, 2024

$142.50
$ 183.75 Plus $30 for Birth Certificate
$255.50
$11.00
$175.00
$331.50
$331.50

$ 331.50

$ 286.50 Plus $52 for service on each defendant
$ 211.50 Plus $52 for service on each defendant
$ 161.50 Plus $52 for service on each defendant
$ 77.00 Plus $52 for service on each defendant

$52

S 137.75
$211.50
$99.50
$211.50 Plus $52 for Service for each defendant
$221.50
$ 186.50

S 186.50 Plus $52.00 to Sheriffs Dept for service
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Putnam County General Sessions Circuit Court Filing Fees
Effective October 1, 2024

Divorce With Children / No Service S 261.50

Divorce With Children / with Service S 261.50 Plus S52 to Sheriffs Dept for service
Publications to Herald Citizen $271.00 payable to Herald Citizen

Appeal to Appellate Court $300

Cross-filings & Counter Complaints $102.00

Third Party Complaints - same as original clerk filing fee

Category 1- contracts, torts, personal injury, property damage, malpractice, wrongful death,
employment discrimination, civil rights, tax disputesm spcial remedies &
cases not otherwise specified

Category 2- workers comp cases; appeals to circuit from Gen Sessions, city courts and other courts or
hearings; transfers from foregin counties; writs of mandamus; condemnation/inverse condemnation;
& quo warranto actions

Category 3- Legitimations, paternity cases, termination of parental rights, & other

domestic relations matters not otherwise designated; restoration of citizenship, name changes,
minor settlemetns, enforcement of foreign judgements, and order of protections (fees not required
in advance), cross-filings and counter complaint; domestic foreign judgment

Category 4- Child support enforcement and modification, interstate support cases, modification of
parenting plan, civil contempt ** note Herald citizen publication is $271.00

Miscellaneous Fees (applicable to all courts)

Commissioner of Insurance S 15.00 made payable to commissioner of insurance
Continuance fees $7.00 each continuance and taxed at end of case
Certified Copy $5.00
Capias $92.00
Petition to be Released from Bond $75.00
Secretary of State $20.00 Payable to Sec of State;

Plus $ 5.00 certifid xc payable to clerk
Subpeona $6.00 Plus $52 for service
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