### Putnam County General Sessions Circuit Court Filing Fees Effective October 1 , 2024

### **General Sessions Civil**

Alias Warrant (Sheriffs Fee)	\$ 52.00 (fee for service)
Body Attachment	\$27.00 Plus \$42 for Service
Civil Summons 1- Def	\$ 137.50 to clerk Plus \$52 Sheriffs Dept for Service
Civil Warrant	\$ 137.50 to clerk Plus \$52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service
Counter-suit	\$100.00 Plus \$52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service
Detainer Summons	\$137.50 Plus \$52 Service Fee for every defendant
Garnishment	\$27.00 Plus \$42 to Sheriffs Dept for Service
Handgun Appeal	\$137.50
Levy/Execution	\$27.00 to clerk Plus \$52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service
Motions, orders and Pleas	\$25.00
Post Judgement Interrogatories	\$25.00
Post Judgement orders & Pleas	\$25.00
Warrant to Recover Property	\$137.50 Plus \$52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service
Writ of Possession (after Judgement)	\$27.00 to clerk Plus \$52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service
Slow Pay	\$25.00

### **General Sessions Domestic**

**Show Cause** 

Divorce - No Children	\$ 220.50 Plus \$52 for service
Divorce - With Children	\$295.50 Plus \$52 for service on each def
Order of Protection	\$247.50
Notice to creditors	\$271.00 **made payable to Herald Citizen

\$25.00 Plus \$52 to Sheriffs Dept for Service

## Putnam County General Sessions Circuit Court Filing Fees Effective October 1 , 2024

## **Probate**

Affidavit Small Estate	\$142.50	
Adoption	\$ 183.75	Plus \$30 for Birth Certificate
Conservatorship/ Guardianship	\$255.50	
File a Claim	\$11.00	
Publication - payable to Herald Citizen	\$175.00	
Open & Close and Estate	\$331.50	
Petition for Muniment of Title	\$331.50	
Petition for Testate Executor	\$ 331.50	

# Circuit

Filing Fee - Category 1	\$ 286.50	Plus \$52 for service on each defendant
Filing Fee - Category 2	\$ 211.50	Plus \$52 for service on each defendant
Filing Fee- Category 3	\$ 161.50	Plus \$52 for service on each defendant
Filing Fee- Category 4-	\$ 77.00	Plus \$52 for service on each defendant
Each additional Defendant to be served	\$52	
Adoption	\$ 137.75	
Appeal from General Sessions Court	\$211.50	
Attachment & Summons	\$99.50	
Condemnation Lawsuit	\$211.50	Plus \$52 for Service for each defendant
Conservatorship	\$221.50	
Divorce No Children / No Service	\$ 186.50	
Divorce No Children / with Service	\$ 186.50	Plus \$52.00 to Sheriffs Dept for service

#### Putnam County General Sessions Circuit Court Filing Fees Effective October 1, 2024

Divorce With Children / No Service \$ 261.50

Divorce With Children / with Service \$ 261.50 Plus \$52 to Sheriffs Dept for service

Publications to Herald Citizen \$271.00 payable to Herald Citizen

Appeal to Appellate Court \$300

Cross-filings & Counter Complaints \$102.00

Third Party Complaints - same as original clerk filing fee

<u>Category 1-</u> contracts, torts, personal injury, property damage, malpractice, wrongful death, employment discrimination, civil rights, tax disputesm spcial remedies & cases not otherwise specified

<u>Category 2</u>- workers comp cases; appeals to circuit from Gen Sessions, city courts and other courts or hearings; transfers from foregin counties; writs of mandamus; condemnation/inverse condemnation; & quo warranto actions

<u>Category 3</u>- Legitimations, paternity cases, termination of parental rights, & other domestic relations matters not otherwise designated; restoration of citizenship, name changes, minor settlemetrs, enforcement of foreign judgements, and order of protections (fees not required in advance), cross-filings and counter complaint; domestic foreign judgment

<u>Category 4</u>- Child support enforcement and modification, interstate support cases, modification of parenting plan, civil contempt \*\* note Herald citizen publication is \$271.00

#### Miscellaneous Fees (applicable to all courts)

Commissioner of Insurance	\$ 15.00	made payable to commissioner of insurance
Continuance fees	\$7.00	each continuance and taxed at end of case
Certified Copy	\$5.00	
Capias	\$92.00	
Petition to be Released from Bond	\$75.00	
Secretary of State	\$20.00	Payable to Sec of State;
		Plus \$ 5.00 certifid xc payable to clerk
Subpeona	\$6.00	Plus \$52 for service